
Operation during official German holidays 2025 at the 

EUROGATE Container Terminal Bremerhaven

 DATE HOLIDAY DESCRIPTION

Tuesday 31.12.2024 New Year's Eve working hours until 12.00 h

Wednesday 01.01.2025 New Year's Day terminal is closed

Thursday 02.01.2025 start 06:00 h, working hours as usual

Friday 18.04.2025 Good Friday working hours on voluntary basis 

Saturday 19.04.2025 Pre Holiday working hours until 12.00 h 

Sunday 20.04.2025 Easter Sunday terminal is closed

Monday 21.04.2025 Easter Monday start 06:00 h, working hours on voluntary basis

Tuesday 22.04.2025 start 06:00 h, working hours as usual

Wednesday 30.04.2025 Pre Holiday working hours until 12.00 h

Thursday 01.05.2025 Labour Day terminal is closed

Friday 02.05.2025 start 06:00 h, working hours as usual 

Thursday 29.05.2025 Ascension Day working hours on voluntary basis

Saturday 07.06.2025 Pre Holiday working hours until 12.00 h

Sunday 08.06.2025 Whitsunday terminal is closed

Monday 09.06.2025 Whitmonday start 06:00 h, working hours on voluntary basis 

Tuesday 10.06.2025 start 06:00 h, working hours as usual

Friday 03.10.2025 Day of German Reunification working hours on voluntary basis

Friday 31.10.2025 Reformation Day working hours on voluntary basis

Wednesday 24.12.2025 Christmas Eve working hours until 12.00 h 

Thursday 25.12.2025 Christmas Day terminal is closed

Friday 26.12.2025 2nd Christmas Day start 06:00 h, working hours on voluntary basis 

Saturday 27.12.2025 start 06:00 h, working hours as usual

Wednesday 31.12.2025 New Year's Eve working hours until 12.00 h

Thursday 01.01.2026 New Year's Day terminal is closed

Friday 02.01.2026 start 06:00 h, working hours as usual


